

3 October 2014 Company announcement no. 20/2014 CVR no. 24256782 Page 1 of 1

Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S Nikolaj Plads 6 Copenhagen

## Information about leading employees' and their closely related parties' transactions with TK Development A/S shares and related securities

In accordance with The Danish Securities Trading Act, Section 28a, TK Development shall give the following information about leading employees' and their closely related parties' transactions with TK Development A/S shares and related securities:

Strategic Capital ApS Name: Cause: Closely related to Kim Mikkelsen, member of the Board of Directors Issuer: TK Development A/S ISIN code: DK0010258995 Description: Shares Transaction: Purchase Trading date: 2 October 2014 Market: Nasdaq Copenhagen Number: 80,355 shares Share price: DKK 674,395

**Contact details:** TK Development A/S Robert Andersen, Executive Vice President Tel. +45 8896 1010

Vestre Havnepromenade 7 · 9000 Aalborg · T: (+45) 8896 1010 · F: (+45) 8896 1011 · www.tk-development.dk